PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7339788

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HELROM LIMITED	03/11/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HELROM GMBH	
Street Address:	BETHMANNSTRABE 8	
City:	FRANKFURT AM MAIN	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	60311	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13259427

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (216)621-6165

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2166211113

Email: ip@rennerotto.com

Correspondent Name: LUIS A. CARRION

Address Line 1: 1621 EUCLID AVENUE

Address Line 2: FLOOR 19

Address Line 4: CLEVELAND, OHIO 44115

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	STRGP0140WOUS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LUIS A. CARRION
SIGNATURE:	/Luis A. Carrion/
DATE SIGNED:	05/19/2022

Total Attachments: 5

source=Assignment_P0140WOUS#page1.tif source=Assignment_P0140WOUS#page2.tif source=Assignment_P0140WOUS#page3.tif source=Assignment_P0140WOUS#page4.tif source=Assignment_P0140WOUS#page5.tif

> PATENT REEL: 059961 FRAME: 0074

507292863



ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

a corporation of <u>United Kingdom</u> , having a place of business at One New Change, London EC4M 9AF
(hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") and Helrom GmbH (reg. no. HRB 111532)
a corporation of Germany having a place of business at
(hereinafter "ASSIGNEE") is effective on the day of 11 March 2022. In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby
acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby assigns, transfers and conveys all of its right, title and interest in
Sweden/the United States and throughout the world in and to all invention disclosures,
Swedish/European/United States patent applications, Swedish/European/United States patents,
foreign patents, and foreign patent applications (including any Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)
applications and regional patent applications/patents (EP and others)) identified on Schedule A
attached hereto and made a part hereof, and the entire right, title and interest in Sweden/the United
States and throughout the world in and to the inventions to which said invention disclosures, patents
and patent applications pertain and/or other intellectual property rights, in and to all worldwide rights
of priority, and in and to any corresponding Swedish/European/United States and foreign patents,
extensions and renewals of patents, results of reexaminations, substitutions, reissues, patent
applications, divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, utility models, petty patents, patents of
importation, invention registrations, and inventor's certificates, together with all the rights and privileges
granted and secured by said patents, extensions and renewals of patents, results of reexaminations,
substitutions, reissues, patent applications, divisionals, continuations, continuations- in-part, utility
substitutions, reissues, patent applications, divisionals, community, community, seeming and seeming applications, and seeming and seeming applications, and seeming applicati

registrations, and inventor's certificates for said inventions in its own name.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the Swedish/United States Patent and Trademark Office/European Patent Office and the empowered officials of all other governments and regional authorities to issue or transfer all said Letters Patent and other instruments set forth above to the ASSIGNEE.

models, petty patents, patents of importation, invention registrations and inventor's certificates, including without limitation all claims, demands, rights and causes of action that ASSIGNOR may have against others on account of any past, present and future infringement of any of said patents, patent applications, utility models, petty patents, patents of importation, invention registrations, and inventor's certificates with the right in ASSIGNEE to sue for and obtain all relief to which ASSIGNOR may have been entitled by reason of any such infringement. ASSIGNOR further agrees that ASSIGNEE may apply for and receive Letters Patent, utility models, petty patents, patents of importation, invention

The appointment of common representative before all competent International Authorities in

Page 1 of 2





connection with any and all International Applications as set forth above also is included in this assignment.

Page 2 of 2

XW



Said entire right, title, and interest is to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE for its own use and benefit and for the use and benefit of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said patents, registrations or certificates may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made.

This Assignment Agreement and any dispute or claim (including non-contractual disputes or claims) arising out of or in connection with it or its subject matter or formation shall be governed by and construed in accordance with German law. Each party irrevocably agrees that the courts of Frankfurt/Main, Germany, shall have exclusive jurisdiction to settle any dispute or claim (including non-contractual disputes or claims) arising out of or in connection with this Assignment Agreement or its subject matter or formation.

By (signature	» d. ·	K		
		bya Hermes	sa Copta Rio	- T
Name:]	leith H	leller -		

ASSIGNEE, hereby accepts the assignment of the abovementioned patent(s) and/or patent application(s), and/or intellectual property rights.

Helrom GmbH

By (signature): Journal Journal

Place and date: PANNTURI AN MAIN

Name: ROWN WALL

Page 3 of 2

× h



Position: CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER / General flatales

Page 4 of 2

W



Schedule A

RECORDED: 05/19/2022

Country/	Application no.	Patent no.
Jurisdiction		
Sweden	0950793-0	534222
Austria	10764740.6	2419312
Czech Republic	10764740.6	2419312
	10764740.6	602010033656.5
Germany France	10764740.6	2419312
Italy	502016000079634	2419312
nary Sweden	10764740.6	2419312
Australia	2010237099	2010237099
	PI1006577-6	PI1006577-6
Brazil	201080016740.4	102395501
China India	2325/MUMNP/2011	348998
	1020117026416	1017578930000
South Korea	2011144648	2500560
Russia	13/259427	8667902
USA	13/203421	500.
EPO	19789726.7	
Australia	2019363715	
Brazil	BR112021006600-4	
China	201980069245.0	
India	202127015691	
South Korea	1020217015241	
Russia	2021108147	
USA	17/285588	
Turkey (UM)	2018/15899	2018-GE-451885
, survey (servey		201815899
	474600416	3395639
Belgium	17168041.6	602017031938.4
Germany	17168041.6	3395639
France	17168041.6	2021-GE-107750
Turkey	17168041.6	2021002187
		EVE IVE IVI
France	12153685.8	2487087
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	202012004662.4	202012004662.4

N.